June 2007 Rev. 9 1/30
30
L78M00 series
Positive voltage regulators
Features
■ Output current to 0.5A
■ Output voltages of 5; 6; 8; 9; 10; 12; 15; 18; 20;
24V

P 7.9 8.0 8.1 0.311 0.315 0.319
Tape & Reel DPAK-PPAK MECHANICAL DATA
Order code L78M00 series
28/30
7 Order code
Table 15. Order code
Part numbers
Packaging
TO-220 TO-220FP DPAK IPAK
Output
voltage
L78M05 L78M05CV L78M05CP L78M05CDT-TR L78M05CDT-1 5 V
L78M06 L78M06CV L78M06CP L78M06CDT-TR L78M06CDT-1 (1)
1. Available on request
6 V
L78M08 L78M08CV L78M08CP L78M08CDT-TR L78M08CDT-1 (1) 8 V
L78M09 L78M09CV L78M09CP L78M09CDT-TR L78M09CDT-1 (1) 9 V
L78M10 L78M10CV L78M10CP L78M10CDT-TR L78M10CDT-1 (1) 10 V
L78M12 L78M12CV L78M12CP L78M12CDT-TR L78M12CDT-1 12 V
L78M15 L78M15CV L78M15CP L78M15CDT-TR 15 V
L78M18 L78M18CV L78M18CP (1) L78M18CDT-TR L78M18CDT-1 (1) 18 V
L78M20 L78M20CV L78M20CP (1) L78M20CDT-TR (1) L78M20CDT-1 (1) 20 V
L78M24 L78M24CV L78M24CP (1) L78M24CDT-TR L78M24CDT-1 (1) 24 V
L78M00 series Revision history
29/30
8 Revision history
Table 16. Revision history